

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 450 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited ... Appellant
Versus
Hanuman Mal Surana and others ... Respondents
With

L.P.A. Nos. 451/2022, 453/2022, 454/2022, 455/2022, 456/2022,
457/2022, 458/2022 and 460/2022.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Appellants: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate

Oral Order

04/Dated: 27.02.2023

L.P.A. No. 457 of 2022

Let the name of Mr. Jiten Kumar Dey, learned counsel, be deleted from the cause list.

Issue notice to the respondent-writ petitioner and not to the performa respondents, for which, requisites, etc. under registered cover with A/D as also ordinary process must be filed within seven days, returnable within four weeks.

L.P.A. No. 450 of 2022 and L.P.A. No. 453 of 2022

Issue notice to respondent no.1-writ petitioner (in both cases) and not to the performa respondents, for which, requisites, etc. under registered cover with A/D as also ordinary process must be filed within seven days, returnable within four weeks.

L.P.A. No. 451 of 2022

Let the name of Ms. Sithara Roy, learned counsel, be deleted and the name of Mr. Peter Martin T.J., learned counsel, who was representing the writ petitioners, be replaced in her place.

L.P.A. Nos. 450 of 2022, L.P.A. Nos. 451/2022, 453/2022, 454/2022, 455/2022, 456/2022, 457/2022, 458/2022 and 460/2022.

List these cases on 01.05.2023 as fresh.

(S.K. Mishra, C.J.)

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)