

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
LPA No. 450 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Ltd. Through its Chairman officiating from Ispat Bhawan,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi Appellant(s)

Versus

Hanuman Mal Surana & Ors. Respondents

With

LPA No. 451 of 2022

With

LPA No. 453 of 2022

With

LPA No. 454 of 2022

With

LPA No. 455 of 2022

With

LPA No. 456 of 2022

With

LPA No. 457 of 2022

With

LPA No. 458 of 2022

With

LPA No. 460 of 2022

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Appellant(s): Md. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
 Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate
 Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate

05 /Dated: 01.05.2023

The matters are taken in hybrid mode. However, we could not hear the matters properly as Mr. Mathew, Advocate who is appearing before us virtually has certain issue of connectivity because of storm which took place few days back and, therefore, the learned counsel for both the sides asked the Court to adjourn these matters and fix it on next date.

List these cases on 12.06.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)