

LPA No. 450 of 2022

Versus

With

With

With

With

With

With

With

With

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Respondents: Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Kr. Gupta, Advocate

06 /Dated: 12.06.2023

In L.P.A No. 457 of 2022 notice has not been served to the respondents.

Counsel for the appellant(s) will take appropriate instruction if he wants to send notice through email.

Issue notice to the respondents in L.P.A No. 457 of 2022, in two ways i.e through international post and email. Requisite be filed within two weeks, if possible, returnable within four weeks.

Let the matter be listed on 24.07.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)