

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Letters Patent Appellate Jurisdiction)

LPA No. 450 of 2022

Steel Authority of India LimitedAppellant

Versus

Hanuman Mal Surana and Ors. ... Respondents

With

LPA No. 451 of 2022

With

LPA No. 453 of 2022

With

LPA No. 454 of 2022

With

LPA No. 455 of 2022

With

LPA No. 456 of 2022

With

LPA No. 457 of 2022

With

LPA No. 458 of 2022

With

LPA No. 460 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate
: Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate
: Mrs. Perna Jhunjhunwala, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate
: Mr. Aditya Mohan Khandelwal, Advocate

Order No. 07/ Dated: 24th July 2023

Our attention has been drawn to page 142 of the paper book.

2. One of the writ petitions vide W.P.(C) No.1155 of 2004 dealing with a similar issue has been dealt with and decided by one of us (Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Anubha Rawat Choudhary).
3. Mr. Bibhash Sinha, the learned counsel has apprised the Court that against the order passed in W.P.(C) No.1155 of 2004 a Letters Patent Appeal vide L.P.A. No.352 of 2019 has been filed.

4. Registry to post these matters along with L.P.A. No.352 of 2019 before another Bench, after taking necessary permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Jharkhand.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/Pankaj-