

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

LPA No. 450 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited
through its Chairman represented through
John Tapan Kongari
General Manager (Law)
SAIL, Bokaro

.... ...

Appellant / **Petitioner**

Versus

Hanuman Mal Surana & Ors.

Respondents / Respondents

With

LPA No. 451 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited
through its Chairman represented through
John Tapan Kongari
General Manager (Law)
SAIL, Bokaro

.... ...

Appellant / **Petitioner**

Versus

Holy Cross Institute, Hazaribag,
through its President

Rosily Kolencherry & Ors.

Respondents / Respondents

With

LPA No. 453 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited
through its Chairman represented through
John Tapan Kongari
General Manager (Law)
SAIL, Bokaro

.... ...

Appellant / **Petitioner**

Versus

Chittaranjan Das & Ors.

Respondents / Respondents

With

LPA No. 454 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited
through its Chairman represented through
John Tapan Kongari
General Manager (Law)
SAIL, Bokaro

.... ...

Appellant / **Petitioner**

Versus

Prakash Kothari & Ors.

Respondents / Respondents

With

LPA No. 455 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited
through its Chairman represented through
John Tapan Kongari
General Manager (Law)
SAIL, Bokaro

.... ...

Appellant / **Petitioner**

Versus

Santi Lal Lunkar & Ors.

Respondents / Respondents

... ..
Versus

M/s. Modern Ice Manufacturing and
air conditioning Company & Ors. ... **Respondents / Respondents**

... ..
Versus

Dr. Santosh Kumar Banerjee & Ors. ... Respondents / Respondents

... ..
Versus

Varun Chadda
@ Varun Kumar Chadda & Ors. ... Respondents / Respondents

.....

....

Versus

Birendra Kumar Agrawal & Ors. ... Respondents / Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. V.P.Singh, Sr. Advocate
: Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate
: Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate
: Mr. Peter Martin T.J., Advocate
: Mr. K. M. Joseph, Advocate

Order No. 08 / Dated: 10th November, 2023

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Due to paucity of time the hearing could have been concluded.

Accordingly, with the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, let this matter be listed under the heading 'for orders' on 22.11.2023 so that the matter may be disposed of on that day.

Mr. K. M. Joseph, learned counsel is representing the respondent writ petitioner in L.P.A. No. 451 of 2022 through virtual mode and participated in the proceeding from Patna.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

D.S./J.Minj

(Navneet Kumar, J.)