

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 451 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited through its Chairman

.....Appellant

Vs.

Holy Cross Institute, Hazaribagh, through its President Rosily
Kolencherry And Ors.

.....Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant : Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Aditee Dongrawat, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Peter Martin T.J, Advocate

09/ 16.07.2024 At the very outset, learned counsel for the appellant submits that identical matters which were listed before the Coordinate Bench of this Court and after hearing the parties at length order is reserved for pronouncement of judgment.

Since, identical issues are involved, it would be proper to hear this matter after outcome of LPA No. 450/2022.

List this case after outcome of LPA No. 450/2022.

Parties are at liberty to mention this matter before appropriate Bench after outcome of LPA No. 450/2022.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)