

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 451 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited Appellant

Versus

Holy Cross Institute and Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellant: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate (through VC)
Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

For Resp. Nos.1&2: Mr. K.M. Joseph Mathew, Advocate
(through VC)
Mr. Sithara Joy, Advocate

12/Dated: 04.05.2026

At the request made by Mr. Indrajit Sinha, the learned counsel
for the appellant, we adjourn this matter to 23rd of June 2026.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

May 04, 2026

Manoj/Sharda/Cp.1